TS DOCKET NO. 10644.76577 PLEASE RECORD THIS DOCUMENT THIRD U.ST DEPARAMENT DE COMMEN **FORM PTO 1594** 04-27-1999 PATIENT AND TRADEMARK O EET RE 101021271 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying Party(ies): Frost Bros. Enterprises, Inc. Name: Supreme International Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 3000 NW 107 Avenue Miami State: Florida Zip: 33172 City: 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Merger Assignment Association Change of name Security Agreement 🔲 General Partnership Other - Release Limited Partnership Corporation State Florida Execution Date: March 26, 1999 Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached \square Yes \square No (Designations must be separate from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 996,837 1,935,193 1,219,981 1,847,119 1,320,443 Additional numbers attached?

Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: should be mailed: Name: James D. Wright, Esq. Internal Address: Troutman Sanders LCF 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$____ 140.00 04/27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000123 996837 _ Enclosed 40.00 OP 100.00 OP 12 FC:482 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E Suite 5200 City: Atlanta (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: GA Zip: 30308-2216 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James D. Wright Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:_

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Mar 26 99 08:33a

305-406-0513

p.3

EXECUTION COPY

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective this 26th day of March, 1999 ("Effective Date"), from Frost Bros. Enterprises, Inc., a Texas corporation headquartered at 1114 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 ("Assignor"), to Supreme International Corporation, a Florida corporation headquartered at 3000 NW 107 Avenue, Miami, Florida 33172 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property, including trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all of its right, title and interest in, to and under such intellectual property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including that recited in the Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of December 28, 1998 (the "Purchase and Sale Agreement"), to which Assignor and Assignee, are parties), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, all right, title and interest in, to and under the following:

- 1. The Intellectual Property (as defined in the Purchase and Sale Agreement), including the trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and any and all other rights, privileges and priorities provided under United States, state or foreign law with respect to the foregoing, including without limitation all registrations and pending applications, common-law rights and rights under the laws of unfair competition ("Transferred Rights");
- 2. Any and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Transferred Rights occurring prior to the Effective Date, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom:
- 3. Any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensation, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Transferred Rights; and

Mar 26 99 08:34a

305-406-0513

p.4

4. Any and all rights to obtain renewals, reissues, and extensions of registrations or other legal protections pertaining to the Transferred Rights.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Transferred Rights, and all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that it is the sole owner of the Transferred Rights, free and clear of any and all liens, security interests, claims or other encumbrances of any kind, that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, comply with a reasonable request by Assignee to execute promptly any additional documents and to take promptly any further action necessary to protect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Transferred Rights in Assignee and to record this Assignment with all appropriate authorities.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and all counterparts so executed shall together constitute one and the same agreement, binding on and enforceable against the parties hereto.

Mar 26 99 08:34a

Supreme International

305-406-0513

p.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the 26th day of March, 1999.

By:

Title:

SUPREME ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Name Roseney & Truces
Title: UP Jan

FROST BROS. ENTERPRISES, INC.

Name

Notary Public

MAR. -26' 99 (FRI) 11:36 23D

TEL:212 859 8583212 8583

P. 006

PAGE 3/5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the 26th day of March, 1999.

SUPREME ACQUISITION CORPORATION

By: Name
Title:

FROST BROS. ENTERPRISES, INC.

Name 7-12 16-h.
Title: Coo; Gard Co-nel

MARIE ZURCOWSKI
Nomy Public Same of New York
No. 012U4717000
Outshide in Queens Course
Commission Expired Jan. 31, 1077
Commission Expired Jan. 31, 1077
Commission Expired Jan. 31, 1077

-3-

233227

YER 25 '99 25:43

212 354 3614

PAGE. 25

MAR-26-1999 13:32

MAR 25 1999 20:11 FR FRIED FRANK HARRIS NY212 859 4000 TO #525829006791305 P.23 MARRI & MARRI F.L. -----

Ø002 ·

September . .

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

			934		: 13/04/31
	COUNTRY	eralles endias	reg:strations	60033	
122	izaar			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	KURTHALLA	544566	3244 80 4	25	
	DOMINICAN ASPESSIO		28389	445	
	XZXX	21715	23955	25	
	matter trans	0.612	988.E3 ⁷	21	
	TATED STATES	235.222	1.213,911	ii	
	New Zealdon	175473	175475	23	
	PRESED STROPS	467.203	2.330.443	•	
	TORSES WATER	241623		23	
	PURIO RICO	F/A	36269	29	
	YEDGH	23263	21833	11	
	indovini ia	H/Y	188073	23	
	GENOM	798736376	2227 <i>9</i> 157	25	
	T. SACVADOR		2)	26	
	5120222	3/1015/84	M1015/84	25	
	nattos	151721	848\$7	24	
	1 KRAEL	62293	61291	25	
	MORGO	160404	231336	25	
	1975	74/675,14E	2,032,193	18	
	CHITCH STATES	74/573.565	2,935,193	54	
	CKTTED STATES	74/573.543	1,939,191	25	
	JAPAK	11411	1455509	272	
	SMOT ALLES	14429	255/23	23 .	
	ZMDEA	428437		28	
	BOCFC	10762	82761	25	
	CARRA	378941	211297		
	SPACE	343046	343344	25	
•	BEALTL	3433/K-79	127038975	25.	
	GENTEPSCA	3187- 3 2	057985	25	
	SCITE AFAICA	43/E65÷	12/0553	25	
	SOTTH AFRICA	575/5235	275/5206	25	
	ADGERGETY	2969-75	186293-7	33L	
	SOUR SOUR	2899/59	71919	48	
	MEDGE-TX	620735	346385	23	
		E7948	1345227	212	
	CETTA	216546	406427	21	
	RARKERY	12584	152312	25	
	EVENTA.		34230	25	
	AND O		22747	35	
	792750	47456	42454	73	
	hand hand	2235/5951	32754/2912	78	
	Approximately 2		46423	25	
	GENONY	27142/1598	573730	25	
	*CD-707	7/2	4 2-43	25	
	ECHANGE COSTA SAGA	7/A	5R- 6 9 47 9 66	21 39	

26677

74/423,662

223544

317294

CORE PART AND PARTY

with mak JOHN REFRY and Kee Road Depley

TRATELOG

THELLES

268947

1,647,215

202010

DG9114

012

85

•

MAR 25 1999 20:11 FR FRIED FRANK HARRIS NY212 859 4000 TO #505829006791305 P.24

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

FNGS	2	31.T:	13/64/81
------	---	-------	----------

		_	
COUNTRY	SEATALE	PERISTRATIONS	COOSS
THE PERSON OF TH			
OC.	239922	£2522	25
COMPANY IN PROPER CHAPMONATE	<u> </u>		
secte belea	95-32429	233526	<\$£
FENTH ZOREA	16-32438	823724	
JOHN YEARY SHOWING			
:2:17E0 577.2X	79/627,476		15
CHITTA STATES	75/007,478		25
JOHN HEARY, ST.			
CULE	127739	493945	23

Frost Bros. Enterprises, Inc. 1114 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036

April 5, 1999

Supreme International Corporation 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue Miami, Florida 33172

Re: Intellectual Property Assignment

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to the Intellectual Property Assignment (the "Assignment"), dated March 26, 1999, between Frost Bros. Enterprises, Inc. ("Frost") and Supreme International Corporation ("Supreme"). Frost and Supreme hereby agree that the Schedule A attached hereto shall replace in its entirety any version of Schedule A that was previously attached to the Assignment.

Very truly yours,

FROST BROS. ENTERPRISES, INC.

By:

Todd Kahn, Chief Operating Officer and General Counsel

AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED as of the date hereof

SUPREME INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Bv:

Name Rosemany 3 Trussau

Title: UP Finance

·		PAGE 1 DATE: 12/04/9			1/91
	COUNTRY	SEREXLE	registrations	coccs	
_ 33	क्षा भ्यात्रप्				
	AMETRALEA	344564	B144584	25	
	DOMINICAN REPUBLIC		26359	441	
	KEKYA	23965	23965	23	
	NEW ZEALAND	178473	175473	25	
	EUROPEAN COTION	241422		25	
	VIETNAM	23163	21533	25	
	AISEKOCKI	N/A	358019	25	
ھ.	GESMANY	395106230	39510623	25	
	EL SALVADOR		13	25	
	SINGAPORI	\$/1015/88	R1015/82	25	
	TRAILAND	122751	84597	39	
	ISRAEL	61293	63293	25	
	MORICO	160584	232336	25	
		1781:	1455509	17L	
	JAPAN	14623	235/23	23	
	Saldi Arabia India	628429	130/13	25	
	EGYPT	80761	80761	25	
	CNNDA	379941	221097		
	SPAIN	949046	949046	23	
	BRAZIL	3 63 5/K-79	007038975	252	
	GCATEMIA	2187-53	097985	25	
	SOUTH AFRICA	12/0651	82/0651	25	
	SOUTH AFRICA	375/5205	B75/5206	25	
	VENEZUELA	2969-75	106399-F	35L	
	SOUTH NOREA	2800/50	71919	45	
	BEKELUK	€20735	346385	25	
	Capas	27948	1545223	21L	
	CRILE	216046	400487	25	
	PARAGUAY	12924	152312	25	
	BOLIVIA		38330	25	
	PAROMA		22747	25	
	ISRAEL	47404	47464	25	
	HONG KONG	2295/1991	52754/198 2	25	
	HONDURAS		46413	25	
	GERMAKY	27122/25%		25	
	ECENCOR.	N/A	52-93	, 25	
	COSTA RICA		47956	. 39	
	ಯಡಿತ	261101		25	
	CHINA	28873	268947	£3	
	JOHN RENRY and Man Read D	esten			
	TEALLAND	288504	7:32010	25	
			TMT 0 4 5 4	• •	

317106

THAILASC

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

PAGE 2 DATE: 12/04/91

COUNTRY	SERIAL# =	registration=	GOODS
JOHN HENRY BY MANHATTAN			
CHILE	239922	409023	25
JUEN HENRY IN KOTERN Characters			
SOUTH KOREA	90-32429	233526	4SL
SCUTH KOREA	90-32429	233525	
JOHN HERRY, JR			
CRILY	225134	403889	25

SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

Mark	Country	Serial #	Reg. No.	Int'l Classes
JOHN HENRY	U.S.	73-008672	996,837	25
JOHN HENRY	U.S.	73-299189	1,219,981	18
JOHN HENRY	U.S.	73-467109	1,320,443	9
JOHN HENRY	U.S.	74-579565	1,935,193	18, 24, 25
JOHN HENRY AND FRIENDS	U.S.	74-423682	1,847,119	42

0395336.02

REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0523